

ΞR

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1355.080

To the Honorable	Commissione	r of Patents and	rademarks: Please	ecord the attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies) t	thereof:	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):				Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
Hideki T <i>A</i>	ANAKA and Yo	oshikazu JIMEN	II 78-06	Seiko Precisio 1-1, Akaneha Narashino-sh Chiba 275-85 Japan	ıma 1- Chome i	113000 U.S. PTO 29/265209	
Additional name(s)	of conveying p	arty(ies) attache	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of Con✓ Assignment☐ Change of Na	☐ Merger	☐ Security /	Agreement			į	
Execution Date: A	xecution Date: August 16, 2006				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s):				execution date of the application: August 16, 2006 B. Patent Number(s):			
		Additio	onal numbers attach	l ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:	Perry J. Sa	idman	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$40.00		
Street Address:	8601 Georgia Avenue Suite 603			☑ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form)☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account			
City:	Silver Sprin	g		☐ Charge entire fee	(\$) to deposit accoun	t l	
State:	MD	Zip _2	20910	8. Deposit account r	number:		
			DO NOT USE THI	SSPACE			
9. Statement and	d signature.						
To the best of my kno	wledge and belie	f, the foregoing inf	formation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original docu	ment.	
Perry J. Saidman 26,028		Lewy	Jaiame	August 28, 20	06		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.		7	signature	Date			
		Total num	nber of pages compi	ising cover sheet: 1			



ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

M-1		
In consideration of the sun paid to each of the undersigned:		0), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration AKA and Yoshikazu JIMENJI
	Name o	f Inventor(s)
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and SEIKO	d assign(s) to: Precision Inc.	
		signee)
the entire right, title and interest:		
	(as defined in 35 ρ and throughout the	U.S.C. §100), e world, including the right to file foreign application(s) and priority from the corresponding U.S. application(s),
in the invention(s) known as		
filed	the United States of (also known as Unite _), in any and all paraminations, divisions for which such Letter amed Assignee the	itle of Invention) America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on ed States Application Serial No. rovisional and complete applications thereon, in any and all is and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) are Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the
undersigned had this assignment an	io sale not been mad	e.
continuing, divisional, reissue, reex	amination or corresp	rs necessary in connection with the application(s) and any onding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
be declared concerning the applica	ation(s) or any conti	s necessary in connection with any interference which may nuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to aining evidence and going forward with the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) t United States patent to the Assignee	o perform all affirmat e.	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned hereby co assigned, and that he has (they have	ovenant(s) that he had only not executed, and	as (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
DesignLaw Group, 1110 Bonifant S	Street, Suite 510, Silvibe necessary or desi	Saidman, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN ver Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this assignment rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States nent.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. e	executed by the unde	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date August 16, 2006	Cianatura of Inventor	Pridate: Toma Re
Date: August 16, 2006	Signature of Inventor:	Yoshitam Jimenji
_	Signature of Inventor:	•
_	Signature of Inventor:	
	ngriature of myentor.	
		Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 08/28/2006